10-20-1998

	10-20-1990
RECORDATION F	
TRADEMA	Tracemank Citice
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100852872
To the Honorable Commissioner of Enfents and Trademants	Plaste record the attached original documentaricopy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SEP 2 2 1998	Nume and address of receiving party(ies:
Prominet Corporation	Lucent Technologies Inc.
From the Corporation	VII //
	htemal Address:
	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Chy: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974-0
Corporation-Slate	D ladidd alla allacabla
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No	Individual(s) citizenship
	U General Parmership
. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership Delaware
Assignment / Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
xecution Date: September 17, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No
Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	
See Schedule A Additional numbers at	Nached? © Yee © No
See Schedule A Additional numbers at	
See Schedule A Additional numbers at	tached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner	tached? Yee No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: 150 Allen Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00 Calcinosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number;
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Allen Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Allen Road P. 0. Box 1995 City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: 150 Allen Road P. O. Box 1995 City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938 DO NOT USE 998 DIGUYEN 00000404 122325 75329085	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
See Schedule A Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Allen Road P. O. Box 1995 City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938 DO NOT USE 150 OCH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the party of the p	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Drew Kastner Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Allen Road P. O. Box 1995 City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938 DO NOT USE 1 40.00 CH 2 75.00 CH Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

W, Drew Kastner

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0593

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
P550	75/329085
CAJUN	75/329084
FIRE	75/352404
GIGABIT-SCALED CAMPUS NETWORKING	75/329519

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 17th day of September, 1998 by PROMINET CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 100 Nickerson Road, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") to **LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, all of the assets of Assignor including the assets to which the marks of Schedule A pertain have been merged with Assignee and Assignor has fully merged into Assignee as a wholly-owned subsidiary and Assignor is desirous of assigning the trademarks to the Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks on Schedule A, together with the assets of the business to which the marks pertains and the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the Assigned Mark.

PROMINET CORPORATION

Menachem Abraham

Notarization] / Sept 4/3/0

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0595